

2019 Paint Line Striping and RPM Replacement

Bid Opening: February 26, 2019, 10:00 AM

2019 Paint Line Striping and RPM Replacement				1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
Bid Opening: February 26, 2019, 10:00 AM				Stripe Rite, Inc. 1813 137th Ave. E. Sumner, WA 98390		Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc. 11095 SW Industrial Way, Suite A Tualatin, OR 97062		Apply-A-Line LLC 175 Roy Rd. SW, Bldg. C Pacific, WA 98047		Mike Almaroof	
TOTAL				\$281,650.00		\$347,400.00		\$364,225.00		\$301,875.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	4,600.00	\$4,600.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	11,500.00	\$11,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1002	Removing Pavement Markings at 101st Ave SE including Layout for Re-Channelization	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1005	Painted Double Solid Line	450,000	LF	0.14	\$63,000.00	0.15	\$67,500.00	0.15	\$67,500.00	0.15	\$67,500.00
1010	Painted Single Solid Line	675,000	LF	0.10	\$67,500.00	0.12	\$81,000.00	0.12	\$81,000.00	0.13	\$87,750.00
1015	Painted Skip Lane Line	150,000	LF	0.07	\$10,500.00	0.09	\$13,500.00	0.12	\$18,000.00	0.10	\$15,000.00
1020	Painted Dotted Line	12,000	LF	0.22	\$2,640.00	0.15	\$1,800.00	0.20	\$2,400.00	0.15	\$1,800.00
1025	Painted TWLTL Line	150,000	LF	0.12	\$18,000.00	0.12	\$18,000.00	0.15	\$22,500.00	0.15	\$22,500.00
1030	Painted Wide Lane Line	30,000	LF	0.16	\$4,800.00	0.23	\$6,900.00	0.20	\$6,000.00	0.25	\$7,500.00
1035	Painted Bike Lane Line	140,000	LF	0.14	\$19,600.00	0.18	\$25,200.00	0.20	\$28,000.00	0.18	\$25,200.00
1040	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	35	HUND	299.00	\$10,465.00	300.00	\$10,500.00	275.00	\$9,625.00	325.00	\$11,375.00
1045	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	110	HUND	334.00	\$36,740.00	375.00	\$41,250.00	400.00	\$44,000.00	325.00	\$35,750.00
1050	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	23,455.00	\$23,455.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1055	SPCC Plan	1	LS	350.00	\$350.00	750.00	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
1060	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$281,650.00		\$347,400.00		\$364,225.00		\$301,875.00	